Ohio | Public Utilities Commission

Certificate for Renewable Energy Resource Generating Facility

Facility:

Marcovitz 207 Poplar Road Chalfont, PA 18914

Certificate Number: 10-SPV-PA-GATS-0030

Issued Pursuant to Case Number: 09-1891-EL-REN

Effective January 20, 2010, the above-referenced facility is hereby certified as an Ohio Renewable Energy Resource Generating Facility, consistent with Sections 4928.64 and 4928.65 of the Ohio Revised Code. This certificate is issued to:

Harold Marcovitz 207 Poplar Road Chalfont, PA 18914

This Certificate is issued subject to all terms and conditions set forth in the Commission's order granting this certificate in the aforementioned case(s), and may be revoked if all such terms and conditions are not met. This certificate is also subject to all rules and regulations of the Commission, now existing or hereafter promulgated.

Witness the seal of the Commission affixed at Columbus, Ohio, this 20th day of January, 2010.

By Order of the PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

Renee' J. Jenkins, Secretary Betty McCauley, Acting Secretary Mariruth C. Wright, Acting Secretary

Automatic Case Action Form Certification of Renewable Energy Resource Generating Facility

I. Issue Certificate Number: 10-SPV-PA-GATS-0030

PUCO Case Number: 09-1891-EL-REN

Facility Name: Marcovitz

Facility Location:

207 Poplar Road Chalfont, PA 18914

Effective Date of Certificate/Date Commission Order Signed: 1/20/10

Send to:

Harold Marcovitz 207 Poplar Road Chalfont, PA 18914 Service Notice For Case: 09-1891-EL-REN

Page 1 of 1

CASE NUMBER:

09-1891-EL-REN

CASE DESCRIPTION:

MARCOVITZ

DATE OF SERVICE:

1/20/2010

DOCUMENT SIGNED ON: 1 120 / 10

Sign Here:

APPLICANT

PARTY OF RECORD

ATTORNEY

MARKOVITZ, HAROLD

207 POPLAR ROAD

CHALFONT, PA 18914

Phone:(215) 997-9422

Email:HMARCOVITZ@VERIZON.NET

ATTORNEY

PARTY OF RECORD

ATTORNEY

none

*Lakritz, Gary Mr. Knollwood Energy LLC

P.O. Box 30

Chester, NJ 07930

Phone:862-432-0260

Email:gary@knollwoodenergy.com

NONE